Page |1

Bid Evaluation Report

Name of Procuring Agency

Tender Reference No:

Tender Description/Name of work/item

Method of Procurement

Tender Published

Total Bid documents Sold

Total Bids Received:

Technical Bid Opening date:

No. of Bid technically qualified

Bid(s) Rejected

Financial Bid Opening date

Agriculture Department, Government of Sindh, through Directorate
Agriculture Engineering, Sindh, Hyderabad

DAE/Stores-963/ 1444 /15 dated: 09.09.2015.

Procurement of Agriculture Implements/ Equipment.
Under the ADP Scheme “ Subsidy Assistance on Agriculture Implements
for farm Mechanization”

As per Sindh Public Procurement Regulatory Authority Rules 2010

(amended 2013).

Tender Notice was published in Newspapers:-

e DailyJung dated; 12.09.2015.
e Daily Dawn dated: 12.09.2015.
e Daily Kawish, dated; 14.09.2015.

M/s Millat Farm Machinery.

M/s Nawabshah National Engg:, Nawabshah.
M/s Amjad Brothers, Faisalabad.

M/s Supreme Agri: Implements, Faisalabad.
M/s Nationa! Agro Industries Hyderabad.
M/s Al-Inayat Sons Lahore.

M/s Jamal Industries, Mian Channu.

M/s IK Enterprises, Hyderabad.

M/s Ali Contractor, Daska.

RNV A BN R

M/s Millat Farm Machinery.

M/s Nawabshah National Engg:, Nawabshah.
M/s Amjad Brothers, Faisalabad.

M/s Supreme Agri: Implements, Faisalabad.
M/s National Agro Industries Hyderabad.
M/s Jamal Industries, Mian Channu.

M/s IK Enterprises, Hyderabad.

M/s Ali Contractor, Daska.

®NOUV A WN R

06 Nos.

2 Nos.
» M/s LK Enterprises, Hyderabad.
i. Proof not submitted for NTN Sales Tax Certificate.
ii. Firm does not have required capacity and ability to
manufacturer Agricultural Implements, as per report
of departmental committee.

> M/s Nawabshah National Nawabshah.
i. Failed to provide proof of registration with sales tax
authority
ii. Failed to provide Financial Position i.e bank statement
and evidence of account last 3 years.
iii. Firm is not in a position to manufacturer implements.

01.12.2015.

) : \




rage j2

12. Bid Evaluation Report:

i < o
(1) ROTAVATORS (36)
. N 1 Offer is less then estimated Lowest bid
i. | M/s Supreme Agri: Faisalabad. Rs. 99,786/- Lowest | costin PC-1 Rs, 100,000/~ accepted
. . ) 2" Offer is higher then estimated | Higher bid
ii. | M/s Amjad Brothers, Faisalabad. Rs. 106,000/- Lowest | costin PC-1 Rs. 100,000/- rejected
i M/s Jamal Industries, Mian Rs. 112,000/~ 3" Offer is higher then estimated Highest bid
| Channu, ' ! Lowest | costinPC-1 Rs. 100,000/- rejected
v M/s Millat Farm Machinery Rs. 116,300/ 4" Offer is higher then estimated Highest bid
" | Nawabshah. ’ ! Lowest | costin PC-1 Rs. 100,000/- rejected
. 5 Offer is higher then estimated | Highest bid
V- | M/s Ali Contractor, Daska. Rs. 125,000/- Lowest | costinPC-1 Rs. 100,000/- rejected
(1) ROTAVATORS (42)
, - 1 Offer is less then estimated Lowest bid
I | M/s Supreme Agri: Faisalabad. Rs. 99,786/- Lowest | costin PC-1 Rs. 100,000/- accepted
, . . 2 Offer is higher then estimated Higher bid
ii.| M/s Amjad Brothers, Faisalabad. Rs. 110,500/- Lowest | costinPC-1 Rs. 100,000/~ rejected
i M/s Jamal Industries, Mian Rs. 117,000/~ 3 Offer is higher then estimated Highest bid
| Channu. ’ ! Lowest | costin PC-| Rs. 100,000/- rejected
v M/s Millat Farm Machinery Rs. 123,700/- 4" Offer is higher then estimated Highest bid
" Nawabshah. B Lowest | costin PC-I1 Rs. 100,000/- rejected
) 5t Offer is higher then estimated | Highest bid
V.| MIs All Contractor, Daska. Rs- 130,000/ | swest | costin PC- I Rs. 100,000/- rejected
2 | RIDGER
i M/s Millat Farm Machinery Rs. 46,800/- 1" Offer is less then estimated Lowest bid
) Nawabshah. Y Lowest | costinPC-1 Rs. 50,000/- accepted
i M/s Jamal Industries, Mian Rs. 49,000/~ 2" Offer is less then estimated Higher bid
" | Channu. T Lowest | costin PC-1 Rs. 50,000/- rejected
N 3% Offer is higher then estimated Higher bid
iii. | M/sSupreme Agri: Faisalabad. Rs. 50,786/- Lowest | costin PC-1 Rs. 50,000/- rejected
) . ) 4" Offer is higher then estimated Higher bid
iv. | M/s Amjad Brothers, Faisalabad. Rs. 52,000/- Lowest | costin PC- 1 Rs. 50,000/ rejected
v M/s National Agro: Industries Rs. 55,500/~ 5t Offer is higher then estimated Higher bid
" | Hyderabad. T Lowest | costin PC-| Rs. 50,000/~ rejected
3 | M.BPLOUGH 3 BOTTOM
i M/s Jamal Industries Mian Rs. 49,000/~ 1* Offer is less then estimated Lowest bid
" | Channu. T Lowest | costinPC-1 Rs. 52,000/- accepted
. . . 2™ Offer is higher then estimated Higher bid
ii.  M/s Amjad Brothers, Faisalabad. Rs. 55,000/- Lowest | costin PC- 1 Rs. 52,000/~ rejected
i M/s Millat Farm Machinery Rs. 65,500/ 3™ Offer is higher then estimated Higher bid
" | Nawabshah. T Lowest | costinPC-1 Rs. 52,000/- rejected
4" Offer is higher then estimated Higher bid
Iv. i: Fai . . -
V- | M/s Supreme Agri: Faisalabad Rs- 85,786/ | | owest | costin PC- | Rs. 52,000/- rejected
v M/s National Agro: Industries Rs. 78,000/~ 5 Offer is higher then estimated Highest bid
" | Hyderabad. U Llowest | costinPC- | Rs. 52,000/- rejected

N /) )

L | )




rage |3

4 | M.BPLOUGH S5 BOTTOM
Purchase
committee
. M/s Jamal Industries, Mian Rs. 54,000/- 1" Offer is higher then estimated Lowest bid :fé’_“;or;f:
| Channu T Lowest | costin PC-1 Rs.52,000/- accepted )
Rs. 52,000/- for
calculating
Subsidy.
N N 2%t Offer is higher then estimated | Higher bid
ii. | M/s Supreme Agri; Faisalabad Rs. 62,786/- Lowest | costin PC-1 Rs. 52,000/- rejected
... | M/s National Agro, Industries Rs. 64,000/- 3™ Offer is higher then estimated Higher bid
. Hyderabad. T Lowest | costin PC-| Rs.52,000/- rejected
. M/s Millat Farm Machinery Rs. 78,650/- 4" Offer is higher then estimated Higher bid
V-1 Nawabshah. T Lowest | costin PC-| Rs.52,000/- rejected
5 | DISCHARROW 16
i M/s Jamal Industries, Mian Rs. 169,000/~ 1" Offer is less then estimated Lowest bid
" | Channu ) ! Lowest | costin PC-1 Rs. 194,000/- accepted
" . . 2™ Offer is less then estimated Higher bid
. | . . - .
ii. | M/s Amjad Brothers, Faisalabad Rs. 186,600/ Lowest | costin PC. | Rs. 194,000/ reject
rd’ N . f .
N 3 Offer is less then estimated Higher bid
ifi. | M/s Supreme Agri: Faisalabad. Rs. 190,786/- Lowest | costin PC. | Rs. 194,000/~ reject
v M/s Millat Farm Machinery, Rs. 248,000/ 4" Offer is higher then estimated Higher bid
Nawabshah. ) ! Lowest | costin PC-| Rs. 194,000/- reject
6 | TRACTOR MOUNTED (BOOM SPRAY)
T Purchase
committee
i M/s Jamal Industries, Mian Rs. 129,000/~ 1" Offer is higher then estimated Lowest bid approved
" | Channu. ’ ’ Lowest | costin PC-1 Rs. 114,000/- accepted PC-)rate
Rs. 114,000/- for
calculating Subsidy.
i M/s Millat Farm Machinery, Rs. 136,500/- 2" Offer is higher then estimated Higher bid
" | Nawabshah. ) ! Lowest | costin PC-1 Rs. 114,000/- reject.
7 | WHEAT SEED DRILL
Purchase
committee
st o . . approved
I. | M/sSupreme Agri: Faisalabad. Rs. 82,786/- L . Oﬁf: 'Sprgg:l:r tggrz)g;t/lmated Lowestt b(ljd PC-irate
owest | costinPC-IRs. 75, - accepte Rs. 75,000/ for
calculating
Subsidy.
nd . . . . .
N ) . 2 Offer is higher then estimated Higher bid
il. | M/s Amjad Brothers, Faisalabad. Rs. 86,700/~ | | et | costinPC- IRs. 75,000/- rejected
ii M/s Millat Farm Machinery Rs. 97,700/ 3™ Offer is higher then estimated Higher bid
" | Nawabshah. S 20 ) Lowest | costin PC-IRs. 75,000/- rejected
v M/s National Agro, Industries Rs. 115,000/- 4™ Offer is higher then estimated Higher bid
" | Hyderabad. ) ! Lowest | costin PC- | Rs. 75,000/ rejected
. R 50 Offer is higher then estimated Higher bid
V. | M/sJamalindustries, Mian Channu. | Rs. 130,000/ Lowest | costin PC-IRs. 75,000/ rejected
8 | BOARDER DISC
Purchase
st - . R committee
i. | M/sSupreme Agri; Faisalabad. Rs. 54,786/- 1 Offef Is higher then estimated Lowest bid approved PC- | rate
Lowest | costin PC- | Rs. 51,000/- accepted Rs. 51,000/- for
calculating Subsidy.
i M/s National Agro Industries, Rs. 64,000/- 2™ Offer is higher then estimated Higher bid
: Hyderabad U Lowest | costin PC- | Rs. 51,000/- rejected.
... | M/sMillat Farm Machinery Rs. 67,600/- 3" Offer is higher then estimated Higher bid
-1 Nawabshah. 5.5/ Lowest | costin PC-|Rs. 51,000/- rejected.

/)

n/,,




rage |4
f~ M
9 | CHISEL PLOUGH 3 TINE
) M/s Jamal Industries, Mian Rs. 53,000/~ 1% Offer is less then estimated Lowest bid
h Channu. T Lowest | costin PC-] Rs. 58,000/ - accepted.
.. ) ) 2™ Offer is less then estimated Higher bid
ii. | M/s Amjad Brothers, Faisalabad. Rs. 55,000/- 1 Lowest | costin PC- | Rs. 58,000/ - rejected.
3" Offer is higher then estimated Higher bid
- Eai . . :
iii. | M/sSupreme Agri; Faisalabad Rs. 59,786/ Lowest | costin PC. | Rs. 58,000/ - rejected.
iv M/s National Agro Industries, Rs. 64,000~ 4" Offer is higher then estimated Higher bid
| " | Hyderabad. B L Lowest | costin PC-1 Rs. 58,000/ - rejected.
M/s Millat Farm Machinery Rs. 65,000/~ 5" Offer is higher then estimated Higher bid
Ve Nawabshah. 509, Lowest | costin PC-| Rs. 58,000/ - rejected.
10 | CHISEL PLOUGH 5 TINE WITH ROLLER SYSTEM
’ . ) ) 1% Offer is less then estimated Lowest bid
LI. M/s Amjad Brothers, Faisalabad. Rs. 92,000/- Lowest | costin PC-1 Rs. 105,000/~ accepted.
} i M/s Jamal Industries, Mian Rs. 125,000/- 2" Offer is higher then estimated Higher bid
" | Channu. s ! Lowest | costinPC-1 Rs. 105,000/- rejected.
i M/s National Agro Industries, Rs. 130,000/ 3™ Offeris higher then estimated Higher bid
I Hyderabad. > ’ " | Lowest | costinPC-1 Rs. 105,000/ rejected.
v M/s Millat Farm Machinery Rs. 150,000/- 4" Offeris higher then estimated Higher bid
" | Nawabshah, > ! Lowest | costin PC-1 Rs. 105,000/- rejected.
11 | BOOM LEVELER MANUAL
j Purchase
. M/s National Agro Industries, Rs. 250,000/ 1% Offer is higher then estimated B committee
; Hyderabad T Lowest | costin PC-| Rs. 220,000/- Advise for
° retendering
12 | SUB SOILER
i M/s Jamal Industries, Mian Rs. 37,000/~ 1™ Offer is lessthen estimated Lowest bid
’ Channu. B Lowest | costin PC-1 Rs. 410,000/- accepted
o e 2" Offer is less then estimated Higher bid
ii. | M/sSupreme Agri: Faisalabad. l Rs. 63,786/- Lowest | costin PC- 1 Rs, 410,000/~ rejected
13 | HYDRAULIC SCRAPER
i M/s Millat Farm Machinery Rs. 195,100/ 1" Offer is less then estimated Lowest bid
" | Nawabshah s ! Lowest | costinPC-| Rs. 840,000/- accepted
nd . . . .
. . . 2 Offer is less then estimated Higher bid
ii. | M/s Amjad Brothers, Faisalabad. Rs. 210,400/- Lowest | costin PC-1 Rs. 840,000/ rejected
14 | BED SHAPER PLANTER FOR COTTON
. . 1 Offer is less then estimated Lowest bid
i. M/s Supreme Agri: Faisalabad. Rs. 102,786/~ Lowest | costin PC-1 Rs. 160,000/ accepted
I i M/s Jamal Industries, Mian Rs. 109,500/- 2™ Offer is less then estimated Higher bid
" | Channu. e Lowest | costin PC-1 Rs. 160,000/- rejected
i M/s National Agro Industries, Rs. 128,000/~ 3% Offer is less then estimated Higher bid
"t Hyderabad ) ! Lowest | costin PC-1 Rs. 160,000/- rejected
. M/s Millat Farm Machinery 4" Offeris less then estimated Higher bid
- Nawabshah Rs. 149,500/ Lowest | costin PC-1 Rs. 160,000/- rejected

N

s .
Y ’
:




page |5

15 | (1) PADDY THRESHER (6FT)
. ) ) 1% Offer is higher then estimated Lowest bid Purchase
i M/s Amjad Brothers, Faisalabad Rs. 525,000/- Lowest | costin PC-1 Rs. 480,000/ accepted committee
approved PC- |
. N 1% Offer is higher then estimated Lowest bid rate Rs.480,000/-
ii. | M/s Supreme Agri: Faisalabad. Rs. 525,000/- Lowest | costin PC- | Rs. 480,000/- accepted for calculating
Subsidy.
i M/s Millat Farm Machinery Rs. 527,500/~ 2" Offer is higher then estimated Higher bid
" | Nawabshah. T Lowest | costin PC-1 Rs. 480,000/- rejected
- N rd N N . N N
v, M/s Jamal Industries, Mian Rs. 505,000/ 3 Offer. is higher then estimated Hugher bid
Channu. Lowest | costin PC-1 Rs. 480,000/- rejected
-- ) PADDY THRESHER (7FT)
. ) ) 1% Offeris higher then estimated Lowest bid Purchase
i. | M/s Amjad Brothers, Faisalabad Rs. 571,000/- Lowest | costin PC-| Rs. 480,000/~ accepted committee
approved PC- |
. - 1 Offeris higher then estimated | Lowestbid | rate Rs.480,000/-
ii. | M/s Supreme Agri: Faisalabad. Rs. 571,000/ Lowest | costin PC- | Rs. 480,000/~ accepted forscal':l-j:‘atmg
ubsidy.
i M/s Millat Farm Machinery Rs. 581,600/~ 2™ Offer is higher then estimated Higher bid
" | Nawabshah. 2% Lowest | costin PC- | Rs. 480,000/- rejected
B A ~rd B . B N .
v, M/s Jamal Industries, Mian Rs. 650,000/- 3 Offer. is higher then estimated ngher bid
Channu. Lowest | costinPC-| Rs. 480,000/- rejected
16 | WHEAT THRESHER
. 1% Offer is less then estimated Lowest bid
. jad B Faisal . . - .
i. | M/s Amjad Brothers, Faisalabad Rs. 313,000/ Lowest | costin PC-| Rs. 330,000/ accepted
—nd
. ) 1 Offeris less then estimated Lowest bid
. S Agri: X . -
ii. | M/sSupreme Agri: Faisalabad Rs. 313,000/ Lowest | costin PC-| Rs. 330,000/~ accepted
i M/s Millat Farm Machinery Rs. 328,000/~ 2™ Offer is less then estimated Higher bid
* | Nawabshah. ’ ! Lowest | costin PC-1 Rs. 330,000/- rejected
rd
. ) 3 Offer is higher then estimated Higher bid
.| M/sAliC , Dask . - ) .
W /s Al Contractor, Daska Rs. 350,000/ Lowest | costin PC-| Rs. 330,000/- rejected
v M/s Jamal Industries, Mian Rs. 379,000/- e Offer is higher then estimated Higher bid
" | Channu. ’ ! Lowest | costin PC- | Rs. 330,000/- rejected

SIGNATURES OF THE MEMBERS OF THE COMMITTEE.

s

-~
V

(Agha Zafaruliah Durrani)

Director General

Agriculture Engineering

& Water Management
Sindh, Hyderabad

E/(/\ O ¢ ('W/l

‘(Shadia Jaffar)

Finance Department,

Government of Sindh, Karachi

/

Deputy Secretary (B&E-1)

DIRECTOR

Agriculture Engineering Sindh Hyderabad
Member / Secretary

(Abdul Qadir Tareen)
Additional
Agriculture Supply & Prices

Department,
Government of Sindh, Karachi

7

(Musarrat Mokhtar)
Deputy Director (Inspection)
Industries Department,
Government of Sindh, Karachi




GOVERNMENT OF SINDH
AGRICULTURE, SUPPLY &
PRICES DEPARTMENT \

NOTIFICATION:

No.13(347)SO(DEV:)MF: In supersession of this department’s Notification of even number
dated 28-03-2006, The Government of Sindh, Agriculture, Supply & Prices Department
pleascd to reconstitute Purchase Committee for Agriculture, Supply & Prices Department
with following composition and Terms of Reference:-

1. | Seerctary Agriculture, Supply & Price Department Chairman
Government of Sindh.

2. | Additional Sccretary (Technical), Agriculture, Supply & Mecmber
Prices Department Government of Sindh.

3. | Dircctor General, Agricultural Engineering & Water Member
Management Sindh Hyderabad.

74 Director-G—cneral, Agriculture Extension | Member

5. 1 Dircctor General Agriculture Research Member

0. | Project Director/ Director (Concerned) Member

7. | Deputy Sccretary (Technical) Agriculture, Supply & Prices Member / Secretary

Department, Government of Sindh.

TERMS OF REFERENCI:

The Purchase Committec will approve the Purchase of store strictly according to SPPRA

Rules 2010.
SAQIB AHMED SOOMRO
SECRETARY TO GOVT. OF SINDH
No.13(347)SODEV:)/MF Karachi, dated the 21-07-2014

A copy is forwarded for information & further necessary action to:

1- P.S to Chief Secretary Sindh, Karachi.
2- P.S to Additional Chief Secretary (Dev), Planning & Development Department,
Government of Sindh, Karachi.
3- P.S to Sceretary, Finance Department, Govt. of Sindh, Karachi.
P.S to Secretary, Industries Department, Govt. of Sindh Karachi.
5. The Accountant General, Sindh, Karachi. - . . 1
b The Director General (All), Agriculture Department.(__‘&r\o\‘\z\‘cwg\vu"k k‘*\/\%f‘f\\ﬁc\r\\ﬁ\a
7 The Director Planning & Monitoring Cell, Karachi.
8 P.S to Secretary, Agriculture, Supply & Prices Department Government of Sindh, Karachi.
9 P.A to Additional Secretary (Admn) /(Technical) Agriculture, Supply & Prices Department,

N- ' Government of Sindh, Karachi.
w / 10. P.A to Deputy Secretary (Admn) / (Gen) / (Technical) Agriculture, Supply & Prices
‘ \ Department Government of Sindh, Karachi.
U
35& ™. %SM AT ANEYS
(MUHAMMAIRTA UFIQUE) (
< SECTION OFFICER (DEV:)
45 :
X P~
N AT
aN?\



EVALUATION/QUALIFICATION CRITERIA

TENDER NO.STORE 09.09.2015
\ A stries |+ _M/SAlLZ M/ Tamal
Brothers, s “Contractor, " | “Indus, Mian .
Faisalabad o TleEbad | T s
s : . 000 oint Vehture) Ser Gy o] : ay
Type of Bidders Manufacturer Manufacturer Manufacturer Manufacturer | mManufacturer | Manufacturer | Manufacturer Manufacturer
Valid Certificate of Registration containing | factory as -
2 . Responsive Responsive Responsive Responsive sive Responsive Responsive Responsive
manufacturer of Agriculture Implements. (attach Copy) P P P P Responsi P P P
Valid Registration certificate of NTN from income tax N o:zhmoam
3 | authorities and G.S.T. Registration Certificate, Sindh Board xm%M”WEm Responsive Responsive Responsive Responsive Responsive Responsive Certificate
of Revenue ( attach Copy) (GST Applied)
Document indicating the manufacturer is in this business at Non- . . . ) . . ;
4 . R Responsive Responsive Responsive Responsive Responsive Responsive Responsive
least 5 years. (attach evidence) Responsive
Evidence of completing (2) Two similar assignment in | st5 . .
5 s P g (2) gnment ast Responsive Responsive Responsive Responsive Responsive Responsive Responsive Responsive
yea
Evidence of completing at least 1{one) such assignment in
6 | Sindh during last 5(five) years. (Attach evidence along with Responsive Responsive Responsive Responsive Responsive Responsive Responsive Responsive
j performance certificate of completed project)
, Key personnel qualification & Experience (fill - .
7 ¥ per 4 pe :n & attach the Non . Responsive Responsive Responsive Responsive Responsive Responsive Responsive
farm) Responsive
Equipment capabilitie ed e manuf (i - .
8 quip ¢ capavilities owned by the manufacturer (filland Non . Responsive Responsive Responsive Responsive Responsive Responsive Responsive
attach the form) Responsive
Documentary evidence of financial position i-e bank Non-
9 | statement or evidence of accounts of last 3(three) years. Responsive Responsive Responsive Responsive Responsive Responsive Responsive Responsive
(attach evidence )
10 | Item wise monthly production capacities xmm”M”W?m Responsive Responsive Responsive Responsive Responsive Responsive Responsive
11 | Warranty obligation (indicate period) Responsive Responsive Responsive Responsive Responsive Responsive Responsive Responsive
12 | Provision of operating Manual (Attach copy of Manual) Responsive Responsive Responsive Responsive Responsive Responsive Responsive Responsive
Provision of after sales service (provide list of authorized . . .
13 L e Responsive Responsive Responsive Responsive Responsive Responsive Responsive Responsive
dealers in Sindh, name, address No. & contact No. 3 P P P P P P
4
<
,“ //»
l } AGHA ZAFARULLAH DURRANI SHADIA JAFFER MUSARRAT MOKHTAR MOH RAMZAN BAPRAN!
Director Geperal, AdditionalfSecretary(Tech) Deputy Secretary (B&E-1) Deputy Director Director
Agriculture Engineering & Agriculturé Supply & Prices Finance Department, Development Agriculture Engineering Sindh
Watsg Management Sindh, Hyderabad Department Govt: Sindh Karachi Government of Sindh Karachi Industries Department Govt; Hyderabad
Chairman) (Member) Sindh Karachi (Member / Secretary)




WORK PLAN

Hmzomm ZO mHOmmm @mw\fﬁb\pw D>Hmo ow ow NOHw

M/s National >w3
Industries ¢ ajs M/s
LW 47 CHyderabad actor, - Mian Channu
o ov el (Joint Venture) e s R eI R
Rotavators 36 X v v v v
! Rotavators 42 X v v v v
J Ridgers v v v v v
3 | M.B Plough 3 Bottom v v v v v
T\b M.B Plough 5 Bottom v v v v v
5 | Disc Harrow 16 X v v v v
6 MHmMﬂ Mounted Spray (Boom % % % % v v/ % v
7 | Wheat Seed Drill X v v v v v v v
E Boarder Disc v X v v X v v v
9 | Chisel Plough 3 Tine X v v v v v v v
10 | Chisel Plough 5 Tine With Roller X v v X v v X v
11 | Boom Leveler Manual X v v X X X X v
12 | Sub Soiler X X X pd v X v v
rmtw Hydraulic Scraper X v X X X v X v
, 14 | Bed Shaper Planter for Cotton X v v X v v v v
Paddy Thresher (6Ft) X v X X v v v v
e Paddy Thresher (7Ft) X v X X v v v v
16 | Wheat Thresher v v x v v v v v
4

GHA ZAFARULLAH DURRANI
DirectQr Geparat™

Agriculture Engineering &

agement Sindh, Hyderabad

(Chairman)

Additional Becretary(Tech)
Agriculture Supply & Prices
Department Govt: Sindh Karachi

(Member)

SHADIA JAFFE
Deputy Secretary (B&E-I)
Finance Department,

Government of Sindh Karachi

MUSARRAT MOKHTAR
Deputy Director

Industries Department Govt;

Development

Sindh Karachi

™M

RAMZAN BAPRANI
Director
Agriculture Engineering Sindh

Hyderabad
(Member / Secretary)




MINUTES OF THE MEETING OF PROCUREMENT COMMITTEE HELD ON 01-12-2015 UNDER THE
CHAIRMANSHIP OF DIRECTOR GENERAL AGRICULTURE ENGINEERING & WATER MANAGEMENT
SINDH HYDERABAD IN THE COMMITTEE ROOM OF DIRECTOR AGRICULTURAL ENGINEERING
SINDH HYDERABAD TO OPEN THE FINANCIAL PROPOSALS OF TENDER DAE/STORES-963/1444/15
DATED 09-09-2015 FOR THE PURCHASE OF AGRICULTURAL IMPLEMENTS

e List of Participants attached:

Meeting started with Almighty name of ALLAH.

Director General welcomed the participants. Chair directed Director Agricultural Engineering
Hyderabad to brief the forum about the opening of Financial Proposals.

Director Agricultural Engineering informed the forum that the Pre-qualification Proposals were
opened on 30-09-2015, and the Procurement Committee in the meeting dated; 26.10.2015 evaluated the Pre-
gualification Documents and reviewed the report of Departmental verification Committee. Procurement
Committee found M/s Nawabshah National; Nawabshah and M/s |.K Enterprises Hyderabad non-responsive. The

Procurement Committee opened the Financial Proposal of following Pre-qualified firms and announced the rates

before the participants of the firms.

" M/s Amjad Brothers, Faisalabad.

" M/sSupreme Agri: Implements, Faisalabad.
®  M/s Jamal Industries, Mian Channu.

" M/s Millat Farm Machinery, Nawabshah.

®  M/s National Agro Industries, Hyderabad.

" M/s Ali Contractor Daska.

The chair directed the Procurement Committee to prepare the comparative statement of rates and the
bid security for the evaluation of Financial Proposal.

Meeting ended with Thanks.

4ER / SECRETARY

CHNICAL COMMITTEE

NO.DAE /Stores-963/ \%%“Sh /15 Dated: \ /\ 22015

C.C. to:

®  The Director General Agricultural Engineering & Water Management Sindh, Hyderabad for kind information.
® The Additional Secretary (Tech) Agriculture, Supply & Prices Department Government of Sindh Karachi for kind

information.

¥ The Deputy Secretary (B&E-I) Finance Department, Government of Sindh Karachi for information.

" The Deputy Director Inspection industries Department, Government of Sindh Karachi for information.

-1

HNICAL COMMITTEE

/7
/%.4 dER/ SECRETARY
A



w LIST OF FIRMS PARTICIPATED IN THE OPENING OF FINANCIAL PROPOSAL OF THE
TENDER NO. DAE /STORES-963/ 1444 /15 DATED: 09-09-2015 IN THE COMMITTEE ROOM
OF DIRECTOR AGRICULTURE ENGINEERING SINDH HYDERABAD ON DATED: 01.12.2015

S

Z‘O:\-" | NAME OF PARTICIPANTS & CONTACT # FIRM/ COMPANY WITH ADDRESS | - . SIGNATURE

o | SUPREME Flooita Zalay Sho/y O\
AdA

Nofricaf /174? @40/7 Hele, NModo oy R
o Sw& W‘\@S IAn - /
- [ o clrs | (2

7

M\ oetue %‘kh—\ !\\?\sﬂ—“\\_ \ ]
QY | g

mq KM G&\\ ",*\ - Nﬂ\/\\“\u %\f\’:&\ éé,ﬂo 7/

)

I
(@] 92}




COMPARATIVE STATEMENT OF RATES QUOTED BY THE FIRMS AGAINST THE

TENDER NO. DAE /STORES-963/ 1444 /15 DATED: 09.09.2015 FOR THE PROVISION OF AGRICULTURE IMPLEMENTS TO FARMERS.

Director General,

Agriculture Engineering &
Water Management Sindh, Hyderabad
(Chairman)

Additional Secretary(Tech)
Agriculture Supply & Prices
Department Govt: Sindh Karachi
(Member)

Deputy Secretary (B&E-1)
Finance Department,
Government of Sindh Karachi

Deputy Director
Development
industries Department Govt;
Sindh Karachi

. M/s National .
. X M/s Ali i M/s Millat Farm
L. Previous Rate M/s Amjad Brothers, M/s Supreme Agro, Industries M/s Jamal Indus, .
S# Description PC-Rate 2014 -15 Qry Faisalabad Agri: Faisalabad Contractor, Hyderabad Mian Channu Machinery
Daska ) Nawabshah
{Joint Venture)

Rotavators 36 10 Nos. Rs. 106,000/- Qm. wwhmm\.,u Rs. 125,000/- N-Q Rs. 112,000/ Rs. 116,300/-
1 Rs.100,000/- Rs. 99,786/-

Rotavators 42 20 Nos.| Rs.110,500/- @. omhmmw Rs. 130,000/~ N-Q Rs. 117,000/~ | Rs.123,700/-
2 | Ridgers Rs.50,000/- Rs. 47,000/- 112 Nos. Rs. 52,000/- Rs. 50,786/- N-Q Rs. 55,500/- Rs. 49,000/- Rs. Am.moo\J

~———
3 | M.B Plough 3 Bottom Rs.52.000/- Rs. 54,700/- 172  Nos. Rs. 55,000/- Rs. 65,786/- N-Q Rs. 78,000/- \a.ooo\n Rs. 65,500/-
4 | M.B Plough 5 Bottom Rs.52.000/- Rs. 56,700/- | 192 Nos. N-Q Rs. 62,786/- N-Q Rs. 64,000/ mxm. 54,000/- ) Rs. 78,650/-
5 | Disc Harrow 16 Rs.194,000/- | Rs. 175,000/- 16 Nos. Rs. 186,600/- Rs. 190,786/- N-Q N-Q mxm. Hmw.ooo\-JJxm. 248,000/-
6 | Boom Spray Rs.114,000/- | Rs. 134,560/- 26  Nos. N-Q N-Q N-Q N-Q " Rs. 129,000/- } Rs. 136,500/-
(.
I S
7 | Wheat Seed Drill Rs.75,000/- Rs. 83,000/- 51 Nos. Rs. 86,700/- n Rs. mw\ummw N-Q Rs. 115,000/- Rs. 130,000/- Rs.97,700/-
8 | Boarder Disc Rs.51,000/- Rs. 54,000/- 63 Nos. N-Q A\-xm. mhhmm\u N-Q Rs. 64,000/- N-Q, Rs. 67,600/-
. . p— LY
9 | Chisel Plough 3 Tine Rs.58,000/- Rs.54,440/- | 172 Nos. Rs. 55,000/- Rs. 59,786/- N-Q Rs. 64,000/- m Rs. 53,000/- Rs. 65,000/-
10 | Chisel Plough 5 Tine With Roller | Rs.105,000/- | Rs. 89,000/- 68 Nos. Rs. 92,000/- N-Q N-Q Rs. 130,000/- | Rs. 125,000/- | Rs.150,000/-
11 | Boom Leveler Manual Rs.220,000/- | Rs.215,000/- | 134 Nos. N-Q N-Q N-Q Rs. 250,000/- N-Q N-Q
i

12 | Sub Soiler Rs.410,000/- Rs. 60,000/- 83 Nos. N-Q Rs. 63,786/- N-Q N-Q A Rs. 37,000/- N-Q
13, | Hydraulic Scraper Rs.840,000/- | Rs. 210,000/- 37 Nos. Rs. 210,400/- N-Q N-Q N-Q N-Q Akwmho@
14 | Bed Shaper Planter for Cotton Rs.160,000/- | Rs.103,000/- | 141 Nos. N-Q A\xlm 102,786/- N-Q Rs. 128,000/- | Rs.109,500/- | Rs.149,500/-

Paddy Thresher (6Ft) SO Nos. Rs. 525,000/- Rs. mNm.ooo\-u N-Q N-Q Rs. 595,000/- | Rs.527,500/-
i5 Rs.480,000/- Rs. 489,000/- -~

Paddy Thresher (7Ft) 73  Nos. Rs. 571,000/ Rs. 571,000/- N-Q N-Q Rs. 650,000/- Rs. 581,600/-
16 | Wheat Thresher Rs.330,000/- | Rs.302,000/- | 116 Nos. Rs. wHwbo% \‘xm. 313,000/- Rs. 350,000/- N-Q Rs. 379,000/- Rs. www\ooo\L

; /
\A ] .
) oAt

AGHA ZAFARULLAH DURRANL ABDUL QADIR TAREEN SHADIA JAFFER MUSARRAT MOKHTAR

Director
Agriculture Engineering Sindh
Hyderabad
(Member / Secretary)



09/12 2015

3 P.o0t
~047 021 98211805 #073

) -

MINUTES OF THE PURCHASE COMMITTEE HELD ON 29-12-2015 UNDER THE
CHAIRMANSHIP OF SECRETARY AGRICULTURE AT KARACHI FOR THE
PURCHASE OF AGRICULTURAL IMPLEMENTS.

List of Participants attached:

Meeting started with the name of Almighty ALLAH,

Secretary Agriculture welcomed the participants of the meeting and opened discussion an
agenda jtems. :

1. (1) Rotavators (36)
Five firms quoted their rates, the purchase committee approved first Lowest rate offered

by M/s Supreme Agri Implements, Faisalabad at Rs.99,786/- per unit as recommended by
Procurerment Committee.

(ii} Rotavators (42)

Five firms guoted their rates, the purchase committee approved first Lawest rate offered
by M/s Supreme Agri Implements, Faisalabad at Rs.99,786/- per umit as recormmended by
Procurement Committee.

2. Ridgers
Five firms quoted their rates, the purchase committee approved first Lowest rate offered
by M/s Millat Farm Machinery Nawabshah at Rs.46,800/- per unit as recommended by
Procurement Committee.

3, M.B Plough (03 Bottoms)
Five firms quoted their rates, the purchase committee approved first Lowest rate offered
by M/s Jamal Industries, Mian Channu at Rs.49,000/- per unit as recommended by
Procurement Committee. -

4, M.B Plough (05 Bottoms)
Four firms quoted their rates, first lowest rate offered by M/s Jamal Industries, Mian
Channu at Rs.534,000/- per unit. The rate offered by the company is higher than the PC-[ rate.
Therefore purchase committee approved that 50% subsidy to be cajculated on the basis of PC-|
cost Rs,52,000/- per unit.

5. Disc Harrow (16 Disc)
Four firms quoted their rates, the purchase committee approved first lowest rate offered
by M/s Jamal Industries, Mian Channu at Rs.169,000/- per unit as recammended by
Procurement Committes.

6. Tractor Mounted Spray (Boom Spray)
Two firms quoted their rates, lowest rate offered by M/s Jamal industries, Mian Channu at
Rs.129,000/- per unit. The rate offered by the campany is mare than the PC-l rate.
Therefore purchase committee approved that 50% subsidy to be calculated on the basis of PC-I
cost Rs.114,000/- per unit.

7. Wheat Seed Drill
Five firms quoted their rates, lowest rate offered by M/s Supreme Agri Implements,
Faisalabad at Rs.82,786/- per unit. The rate offered by the company is mare than the PC-]
rate, Therefore purchase committee appraved that 50% subsidy to be calculated on the basis
of PC-1 cost Rs.75,000/- per unit.



10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

16,

v iU w 1L v e

Boarder Disc

Three firms quoted their rates, lowest rate offered by M/s Supreme Agri Implements,
Faisalabad at Rs.54,786/- per unit, The rate offered by the company is more than the PC-|
rate, Therefore purchase committee approved that 50% subsidy to be calculated an the basis
of PC+I cost Rs.51,000/- per unit.

Chisel Plough (3 Tine)
Five firms quoted their rates, the purchase committee approved first lowest rate offered
by M/s Jamal Industries, Mian Channuy at Rs.53,000/- per unit as recommended by
Procurement Committee,

Chisel Plough (5 Tine Roller System)

Four firms quoted their rates, the purchase committee approved first lowest rate offered
by M/s Amjad Brothers Faisalabad at Rs.92,000/- per unit as recommended by Procurement
Committee.

Boom Leveler (Manual)
Only single offer has been received from M/s National Agro Industries Hyderabad. In order
to have transparency, Purchase Committee advised for re-tendering.

Sub Soiler

Two firms quoted their rates, the purchase committee approved first lowest rate offered
by M/s Jamal Industries, Mian Channu at Rs.37,000/- per unit as recommended by
Procurement Cammittee.

Hydraulic Scraper

Two firms quoted their rates, the purchase commitiee approved first lowest rate offered
by M/s Millat Farm Machinery Nawabshah at Rs.195,100/- per unit as recommended by
Procurement Committee,

Bed Shaper Planter For, Cotton

Four firms quoted their rates, the purchase committee approved lowest rate offered by
M/s Supreme Agri Implements, Faisalabad at Rs.102,786/- per unit as recammended by
Procurement Committee.

(1) Paddy Thresher (6 FT)

Four firms quoted their rates, lowsst rate offered by M/s Amjad Brothers & Supreme Agri
implements, Faisalabad at Rs.525,000/- per unit. The rate offered by the company is more
than the PC-| rate. Therefare purchase committee approved that 50% subsidy to be calculated
on the basis of PC-| cost Rs.480,000/- per unit.

(i1} Paddy Thresher (7 FT)

Four firms quated their rates, lowest rate offered by M/s Amjad Brothers & Supreme Agri
implements, Faisalabad at Rs.571,000/- per unit. The rate offered by the company is more
than the PC-| rate. Therefore purchase committee approved that 50% subsidy to be calculated
on the basis of PC-| cost Rs. 480,000/ per unit,

Wheat Thresher

Five firms quoted their rates, the purchase committee approved first lowest rate offered
by M/s Amjad Brothers & Supreme Agri implements, Fajsalabad at Rs.313,000/- per unit as
recommended by Procurement Committee.



PRV IN ]

-

VaLwl UL IIJLNIBUD #0733 P. 003

After detailed discussion and deliberations following decisions were taken:

The purchase committee approved first lowest rates of Agriculture implements offered
by the manufacturers/suppliers, subject 1o the condition that item wise offered rates
are less than or equal to the estimated PC-) rates. In case, the first (owest rate of
Agriculture Implements is higher than the estimated rate of PC-l, the estimated PC-|
rates would be prevailed for praviding 50% subsidy to the growers,.

The growers may purchase Agricuiture  Implements from any of the
registered/approved firm, however the suhsidy amaunt will remain the same and any
excess amount towards the actual cost of the implements offered by different
manufacturers/ suppliers will be borne by growers.

eeting ended with thanks,



VAN ) Ve .MU Ve Jae L tuvd

-

w

HOUTOWY VU

LIST OF THE PARTIGIPANTS OF THE PURCHASE COMM)ITTEE MEETING HELD ON 28.12.2015 UNDER

THE CHAIRMANSHIP OF SE(‘RFTI\RY AGRICULTURE, SUPPLY & PRICES DEPARTMENT GOVERNMENT

OF SINDH KARACHI TQ DISCUSS AND FINALIZE THE PROPOSAL FOR THE PURCHASE OF AGRICULTURE

IMPLEMENT AGAINST THE TENDER NO.DAE/STORES-963/1444/15 DATED 09-09-2015 FOR THE

ADP SCHEME “SUBS|DY ASSISTANCE ON AGRICULTURE IMPLEMENT FOR FARM MECHANIZAT|ON"

"IN THE COMMITTEE OF AGRICULTURE DEPARTMENT

Mr. Shahid Gulzar Shaikh, In Chalr
Secretary to Govt. of Sindh,
Agricuiture, Supply & Prices Depariment.

Mr. Abdul Qadir Taresn,
Additional Secretary (Technical),
Agriculture, Supply & Prices Department.

Agha Zafarullah Durrani,

Rirector General,

Agricultural Engineering & Water Management Sindh,
Hyderabad.

Mr. Hidayatullah Chhajro
Director General,
Agriculture Extension Singh,
Hyderabad.

Dr. Atta Hussain Soomro,
Director General,
Agriculture Research 8indh,
Tandojam.

«
Mr. Muhammad Ramzan Baprani,
Pirector,
Agriculture Engineering Sindh, Hyderabkad.

Mr. Abdul Aziz Channa,
Deputy Secretary (Technical),
Agriculture, Supply & Prices Department.

No.13(328)S0O(Dev)/P.C.(Engg)/2015-16
GOVERNMENT OF SINDH
AGRICULTURE, SUPPLY &
PRICES DEPARTMENT

Karachi dated the 06-01-2016

Copy is forwarded ta participants (All)

™ \C'LLL&\‘ UQOC,-»:M,M{()
(MUHAMMAD TAUFIQUE)
é\ SECTION OFFICER (DEV.)

AL
,;f o1 2 p/ﬂ/(“'

‘.’ N/AT "'J' f\m

)

,("\1‘ ol = *
ﬁgnw:wnuﬁ- o e



	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4
	Page 5
	Page 6
	Page 7
	Page 8
	Page 9
	Page 10
	Page 11
	Page 12
	Page 13
	Page 14
	Page 15

